# THE STATE OF THE S

# KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

## **DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH**

Vellanikkara, K.A.U. (P.O.), Thrissur- 680656 Phone: 0487- 2438101, 2438102. KAU Fax: 0487- 2370019

Web: www.kau.in/dr. E-mail: dr@kau.in

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

### No.R4/2023/101/4813 dated, 1/7/2023

The Director of Research, Directorate of Research, Vellanikkara, invites most competitive quotations in sealed envelope under Annual Plan 2018-19- Station Wise Funding at DoR, Vellanikkara - project entitled "Station wise funding on Ongoing Research Projects and Minor Infrastructure at DoR, Vellanikkara" for the supply of almirah (15 nos) for setting up of Record room at Directorate of Research

Specifications of the materials required.

Sl.n		Item	Quantity
1	Steel Almirah Specifications		15 Nos.
	1. Quality	- CR Sheet	
	2. Size	- 78"X36" X19"	
	3. Gauge	- 22X20 gauge /20X18 gauge	
	and 20 gauge for door)		
	4. No. of shelves		
	inside almirah	- 6 Nos	
	5. Synthetic enamel pa		
	6. Green/blue colour		
	7. Interlocking mechan		
	8. Steel handle		

#### Critical dates and Details:

Citient dutes und 2 thans.		
Last Date for receipt of quotation	15.07.2023 2.00 pm	
Date of opening of quotation	15.07.2023 2.30 pm	
Name in which quotation is to be submitted	Director of Research, KAU	
Address to which quotation should be sent	Director of Research, Directorate of	
	Research, Kerala Agricultural	
	University, KAU P.O. Vellanikkara,	
	Thrissur, Kerala- PIN: 680656.	

#### Term and conditions:

- 1. The quotation should be as per enclosed terms and conditions forwarded by hand/post/courier on or before the closing date in the name of **Director of Research**, **Directorate of Research**, **Kerala Agricultural University**, **KAU P.O. Vellanikkara**, **Thrissur**, **Kerala- PIN:** 680656. The sealed cover should be superscripted as "Quotation for Almirah" & should be addressed to Director of Research, Directorate of Research, Kerala Agricultural University, KAU P.O. Vellanikkara, Thrissur, Kerala- PIN: 680656.
- 2. Each almirah should be delivered to the KAU Achuthamenon Memorial Block, Vellanikkara & Placed at the second floor (roof top) of the building.
- 3. Each quotation should accompany an Earnest money deposit (EMD) @ 1% of the quoted amount subject to a minimum of Rs.1500/- Quotations received within the stipulated time will be opened at 2.30 p.m. on the same day itself in the presence of those quotationers or their authorised representatives who may be present at that time. The quotation in which the lowest rate quoted confirming to the above specifications will be accepted if found reasonable.
- 4. The cost of the item, tax & other charges if any should be separately stated. The Quotationer will specify the period of warranty in the quotation
- 5. All the government rules regarding the quotations will be applicable to this also.
- 6. The payment will be made by way of account transfer/cheque / DD after supply of the item.
- 7. All rights are reserved with the Director of Research, KAU, Vellanikkara to accept or reject the item without assigning any reasons thereof.
- 8. Further details in this regard can be obtained from the office of the under signed during the working hours. All rules related to Government purchases are applicable to this.

Sd/-Director of Research

Copy to: KAU Website/ Notice Board

/Approved for issue/

SECTION OFFICER